



Phone: 715.359.6171 www.greenheck.com

Grease-X-Tractor[™]

Provide Greenheck Grease-X-Tractor as shown on plans and in accordance with the following specification:

Note to User: This document is subject to copyright protection and is proprietary to Greenheck Fan Corporation. However, Greenheck Fan Corporation authorizes the user a limited non-exclusive license to use this document or portions of it for the purpose of preparing written product specifications. All information in this document as provided by Greenheck Fan Corporation is informational in nature and is provided without representation or warranty of any kind as to the user or any other party, including, without limitation, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT. To the greatest extent permitted by applicable law, Greenheck Fan Corporation assumes no liability, and User assumes all liability and risk, for the use or results from the use of this document or the information contained herein, whether as modified by the user or not. Users should consult www.greenheck.com to verify that this document represents the most current version.

The Grease-X-Tractor high efficiency stainless steel filters shall be U.L. 1046 Classified and NSF Certified as manufactured by Greenheck, in sufficient number and sizes to ensure optimum performance. Grease-X-Tractor filters shall direct the exhaust airflow through individual cyclone chambers, utilizing centrifugal impingement grease extraction technology. The filter housing shall terminate in a pitched, full length grease trough which shall drain into a removable grease container. These filters shall have a grease removal efficiency of 69% at 8 microns (51% from 3-10 microns) and static pressure drop of 0.7-0.8 inWC.

Due to continuous research Greenheck reserves the right to change specifications without notice.